ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024
Round - 1, ESS 4 : Chelmsford - Friday 17th May 2024

Junior Boys
Posn Points School
1 494 Robert Clack School, Dagenham
2 445 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
3 428 The Gateway Academy, Tilbury
4 428 Davenant Foundation School, Loughton
5 419 Shenfield High School, Brentwood
6 379 Colchester Royal Grammar School, Colchester
7 324 Greensward Academy, Hockley
8 320 The Boswells School, Chelmsford
9 313 Saffron Walden County High, Saffron Walden
10 313 Chelmer Valley High School, Chelmsford
11 286 Emerson Park Academy, Hornchurch
Junior Girls
Posn Points School
1 453 The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
2 402 Chelmsford County High School for Girls, Chelmsford
3 372 Robert Clack School, Dagenham
4 348 Davenant Foundation School, Loughton
5 347 Shenfield High School, Brentwood
6 326 Saffron Walden County High, Saffron Walden
7 320 The Gateway Academy, Tilbury
8 295 The Boswells School, Chelmsford
9 272 Greensward Academy, Hockley
10 256 Chelmer Valley High School, Chelmsford
11 228 Woodford County High School, Woodford Green
12 213 Emerson Park Academy, Hornchurch
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Intermediate Boys

Posn Points
531
464
454
446
439
400
392
384
373
357
336
295
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ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024
Round - 1, ESS 4 : Chelmsford - Friday 17th May 2024

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
Robert Clack School, Dagenham

Davenant Foundation School, Loughton

Shenfield High School, Brentwood

Colchester Royal Grammar School, Colchester

Saffron Walden County High, Saffron Walden

The Gateway Academy, Tilbury

King Edward VI Grammar School Chelmsford, Chelmsford
Emerson Park Academy, Hornchurch

Chelmer Valley High School, Chelmsford

The Boswells School, Chelmsford

Greensward Academy, Hockley

Intermediate Girls

Posn Points
485
397
361
347
328
324
324
312
298
273
267
248

O 0N OO UL B WN -

B oR R
N 2 O

School

The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
Shenfield High School, Brentwood

Robert Clack School, Dagenham

Chelmsford County High School for Girls, Chelmsford
Saffron Walden County High, Saffron Walden
Davenant Foundation School, Loughton

The Gateway Academy, Tilbury

The Boswells School, Chelmsford

Chelmer Valley High School, Chelmsford

Emerson Park Academy, Hornchurch

Greensward Academy, Hockley

Woodford County High School, Woodford Green
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