ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024 Round - 1, ESS 4: Chelmsford - Friday 17th May 2024

Junior Boys

Posn	Points	School
1	494	Robert Clack School, Dagenham
2	445	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
3	428	The Gateway Academy, Tilbury
4	428	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton
5	419	Shenfield High School, Brentwood
6	379	Colchester Royal Grammar School, Colchester
7	324	Greensward Academy, Hockley
8	320	The Boswells School, Chelmsford
9	313	Saffron Walden County High, Saffron Walden
10	313	Chelmer Valley High School, Chelmsford
11	286	Emerson Park Academy, Hornchurch

Junior Girls

Posn	Points	School
1	453	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
2	402	Chelmsford County High School for Girls, Chelmsford
3	372	Robert Clack School, Dagenham
4	348	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton
5	347	Shenfield High School, Brentwood
6	326	Saffron Walden County High, Saffron Walden
7	320	The Gateway Academy, Tilbury
8	295	The Boswells School, Chelmsford
9	272	Greensward Academy, Hockley
10	256	Chelmer Valley High School, Chelmsford
11	228	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green
12	213	Emerson Park Academy, Hornchurch

19/05/2024 13:24 Page 1 of 2

ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024 Round - 1, ESS 4: Chelmsford - Friday 17th May 2024

Intermediate Boys

Posn	Points	
1	531	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
2	464	Robert Clack School, Dagenham
3	454	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton
4	446	Shenfield High School, Brentwood
5	439	Colchester Royal Grammar School, Colchester
6	400	Saffron Walden County High, Saffron Walden
7	392	The Gateway Academy, Tilbury
8	384	King Edward VI Grammar School Chelmsford, Chelmsford
9	373	Emerson Park Academy, Hornchurch
10	357	Chelmer Valley High School, Chelmsford
11	336	The Boswells School, Chelmsford
12	295	Greensward Academy, Hockley

Intermediate Girls

Posn	Points	School
1	485	The Coopers' Company and Coborn School, Upminster
2	397	Shenfield High School, Brentwood
3	361	Robert Clack School, Dagenham
4	347	Chelmsford County High School for Girls, Chelmsford
5	328	Saffron Walden County High, Saffron Walden
6	324	Davenant Foundation School, Loughton
7	324	The Gateway Academy, Tilbury
8	312	The Boswells School, Chelmsford
9	298	Chelmer Valley High School, Chelmsford
10	273	Emerson Park Academy, Hornchurch
11	267	Greensward Academy, Hockley
12	248	Woodford County High School, Woodford Green

19/05/2024 13:24 Page 2 of 2